
Data from most recent 12 months - 01/0312009 to 28/0212010 bGr:.ays.,.{ff:£
Vehicle Defects, which includes
Tyres illegal, defected or underinflated
Defective lights or indicators
Defective brakes
Defective steering or suspension
Defective or missing mirrors
Overloaded or poorly loaded vehicle or trailer

12
o
12
2
o
2

Injudicious Action, which includes
Disobeyed automatic traffic signal
Disobeyed "Give Way" or "Stop" sign/marking
Disobeyed double white lines
Disobeyed pedestrian crossing facility
Illegal turn or direction of travel
Exceeding speed limit
Travelling too fast for conditions
Following too dose
Vehicle travelling along pavement
Cyclist entered road from pavement

13
40
3
3
9
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4
11

Driver/Rider Error or Reaction, Which Includes
Junction overshoot
Junction restart (moving off at junction)
Poor turn or manoeuvre
Failed to signa! or misieading signal
Failed to look properly
Failed to judge the other person's path or speed
Passing too close to cyclist, horse rider or pedestrian
Sudden braking
Swerved
loss of control
Vehicie door opened or closed negligently
Vehicle blind spot

28
21

272
13

~
215
30
67
27
154
3
4

Impaired by alcohol 135

Impaired by drugs (lIIcit or medicinal) 5

Behaviour or inexperience, which includes
Aggressive driving
Careless, reckless or in a hurry
Nervious, uncertain or panic
Driving too slow for conditions or slow veh (eg Tractor)
Inexperience of driving on the left
Inexperience with type of vehicle

50
161
11
o
3
o

Accidents that involved stolen vehicles 7

Total number of selected 1st contributory factors
Total number of collisions between 01/03/2009 to 2810212010

2220
2951

Accidents that were classed as hit and run CREST do not hold this i

Please note - A collision can have more than one casuation factor,
Le a driver could be exceeding speed Hmit and the vehicle could have defective brakes,


