Data from most recent 12 months - 01/03/2009 to 28/02/2010 6/5	RBYSHRE
Vehicle Defects, which includes Tyres illegal, defected or underinflated Defective lights or indicators Defective brakes Defective steering or suspension Defective or missing mirrors Overloaded or poorly loaded vehicle or trailer	12 0 12 2 0 2
Injudicious Action, which includes Disobeyed automatic traffic signal Disobeyed "Give Way" or "Stop" sign/marking Disobeyed double white lines Disobeyed pedestrian crossing facility Illegal turn or direction of travel Exceeding speed limit Travelling too fast for conditions Following too close Vehicle travelling along pavement Cyclist entered road from pavement	13 40 3 3 9 59 64 90 4 11
Driver/Rider Error or Reaction, Which Includes Junction overshoot Junction restart (moving off at junction) Poor turn or manoeuvre Failed to signal or misleading signal Failed to look properly Failed to judge the other person's path or speed Passing too close to cyclist, horse rider or pedestrian Sudden braking Swerved Loss of control Vehicle door opened or closed negligently Vehicle blind spot	28 21 272 13 690 215 30 67 27 154 3
Impaired by alcohol	135
Impaired by drugs (Illcit or medicinal)	, , 5
Behaviour or inexperience, which includes Aggressive driving Careless, reckless or in a hurry Nervious, uncertain or panic Driving too slow for conditions or slow veh (eg Tractor) Inexperience of driving on the left Inexperience with type of vehicle	50 161 11 0 3 0
Accidents that involved stolen vehicles	7
Total number of selected 1st contributory factors Total number of collisions between 01/03/2009 to 28/02/2010	2220 2951
Accidents that were classed as hit and run	CREST do not hold this
Please note - A collision can have more than one casuation factor, i.e a driver could be exceeding speed limit and the vehicle could have defective brakes.	